shall be deemed to have 2.0 acres with twenty (20) Index 
Points allocated per acre, for a total of forty (40) Index Points. 

(c) The Marina parcels identified as parcel numbers 2581608959, 2581618309, 
and 2581614909 in the Manatee County Property Appraiser’s records, contain a total of two 
hundred nineteen (219) taxable boat slip condominium units with one (1) Index Point allocated 
per boat slip unit, for a total of two hundred nineteen (219) Index Points. 

9-A.02 General Use. The Harbor is an amenity of Riviera Dunes and the development of 
the Marina Parcel as a commercial marina, with its associated docks and boat slips, is a component 
of the overall development and viability of the Harbor and Riviera Dunes.